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TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

REF: 

BOULDER POLICE DEPARTMENT 
PATROL DIVISION 

MEMORANDUM 

Andy Horita 

Sergeant Trujillo --;;'~I 
May 16,2008 

Serology evidence 

The DNA packets that you have requested for further testing have been located and 
pulled. They are available for checkout from the Property and Evidence Section. When 
the samples were received form C.B.I. they were 38 individual envelopes. The 38 
envelopes were packaged as BPD evidence number 244TET. The individual envelopes, 
sealed by C.B.I. have not been opened. Each of the packets contains multiple samples 
from various subjects. This memorandum will explain in which packet number the 
requested subject sample should be located. 

Pac:ket Number 
l/38 
2/38 
3/38 
4/48 
5/38 

CBI item number 
587 
618 
512 
548 
390 

Subjec:t Name 
Fleet White Jr. 
Mike Archuletta 
Matthew Falcon 
Gerald Hoogstraton 
Lucas Budman 

If you have further question please do not hesitate to call me . 
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