## BOULDER POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL DIVISION

## MEMORANDUM

TO:	Andy Horita	
FROM:	Sergeant Trujillo Tinlen	
DATE:	May 16, 2008	
REF:	Serology evidence	

The DNA packets that you have requested for further testing have been located and pulled. They are available for checkout from the Property and Evidence Section. When the samples were received form C.B.I. they were 38 individual envelopes. The 38 envelopes were packaged as BPD evidence number 244TET. The individual envelopes, sealed by C.B.I. have not been opened. Each of the packets contains multiple samples from various subjects. This memorandum will explain in which packet number the requested subject sample should be located.

Packet Number	CBI item number	Subject Name
1/38	587	Fleet White Jr.
2/38	618	Mike Archuletta
3/38	512	Matthew Falcon
4/48	548	Gerald Hoogstraton
5/38	390	Lucas Budman

If you have further question please do not hesitate to call me.